the amount of GST. The net amount of GST receivable from, or payable to, the taxation authority is included with other receivables or
payables on the Balance Sheet.

Cash flows are presented on a gross basis in the Statement of Cash flows. The GST components of cash flows arising from investing
or financing activities which are recoverable from, or payable to, the taxation authority are presented as operating cash flows.
Commitments and contingencies are disclosed net of the amount of GST recoverable from, or payable to, the taxation authority.

(d) New and amended accounting standards and interpretations adopted from 1 January 2014
All new and amended Australian Accounting Standards and interpretations mandatory as at 1 January 2014 to GPT have been adopted,
including:

Reference Description

Interpretation 21 Accounting for Levies The interpretation confirms what the obligating event is and when a liability is recognised
for land tax and car park levy. As a result of this change of accounting policy, the prior
year comparatives have been restated. The following table summarises the impact of the
change on GPT’s balance sheet:

As previously
reported

$M
Change

$M
As restated

$M

Current asset – Loans and receivables 88.6 10.4 99.0

Total current assets 383.0 10.4 393.4

Total assets 9,421.8 10.4 9,432.2

Current liabilities – Provisions 13.9 10.4 24.3

Total current liabilities 537.1 10.4 547.5

Total liabilities 2,707.0 10.4 2,717.4

Net assets 6,714.8 - 6,714.8

AASB 2011-4 Amendments to Australian Accounting
Standards to Remove Individual Key Management
Personnel Disclosure Requirements

This amendment removes the requirement to include individual key management
personnel disclosures in the notes to the financial statements. Whilst this information has
been removed from the financial statements, GPT continues to disclose this information in
the Remuneration Report.

AASB 2012-3 Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial
Liabilities

The amendment clarifies that the right of set off must be available today and must be
legally enforceable in the normal course of business as well as in the event of default,